782
Capacitive Sensors for Level Detection
SMARTLEVEL
SmartLevel sensors exceed limits
Simply describing the output of SmartLevel sensors as level sensors
for reliable sensing of liquids and conductive media does not do its
strengths justice. This is because SmartLevel can do much more –
exactly when all other capacitive sensors reach their limit: SmartLevel

Mounting type Not flush
Rated switching distance sn Fixed adjustment, media-dependent
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS009C
Part number BCS S20TT01-PSLFAG-ET02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS009E
Part number BCS S20TT01-POLFAG-ET02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS009F
Part number BCS S20TT01-NSLFAG-ET02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS009H
Part number BCS S20TT01-NOLFAG-ET02
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC
Output current max. 50 mA

Mounting type Not flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn Media-dependent Media-dependent
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS008T BCS007N
Part number BCS M18VVN-PSCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-PSCFAG-DV02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS008U BCS007P
Part number BCS M18VVN-POCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-POCFAG-DV02
PNP, NO/NC,can be coded Ordering code
Part number
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS008W BCS007R
Part number BCS M18VVN-NSCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-NSCFAG-DV02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS008Y BCS007T
Part number BCS M18VVN-NOCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-NOCFAG-DV02
NPN, NO/NC, can be coded Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V

PNP/NPN and
NO/NC user selectable
Ordering code
Part number
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS0105 BCS0109
Part number BCS S44KK01-PSCFAG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-PSCFAG-EP00,3-GS49
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS0106 BCS010A
Part number BCS S44KK01-POCFAG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-POCFAG-EP00,3-GS49
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS0107 BCS010C
Part number BCS S44KK01-NSCFAG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-NSCFAG-EP00,3-GS49
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS0108 BCS010E
Part number BCS S44KK01-NOCFAG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-NOCFAG-EP00,3-GS49
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting type Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn Media-dependent Media-dependent
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS008M BCS008H
Part number BCS R08RR01-PSMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-PSMFAC-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS008N BCS008J
Part number BCS R08RR01-POMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-POMFAC-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS008P BCS008K
Part number BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS008R BCS008L
Part number BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP02
Supply voltage US 12…30 V DC 12…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 50 mA 50 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 10 mA ≤ 10 mA
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –30…+70 °C –30…+70 °C
Switching frequency f 2 Hz 2 Hz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Material Housing PP PP
Sensing surface PP PP
Cover PP PP
Connection 0.2 m PUR cable, 3×0.14
mm² with M8 connector, 3-pin
2 m PUR cable, 3×0.14 mm²
16
3
4
3
0
10
Ø
 3
.2
Ø 8
8
sn
LED
Mounting frame included in scope
of delivery
16
3
4
Ø
 3
.2
10
sn
LED
8
Mounting frame included in scope
of delivery
Capacitive Sensors for Level Detection
SMARTLEVEL, block design, DC 3-wire,
16×34×8 mm Micro-Box
SMARTLEVEL 15 SMARTLEVEL 15
SMARTLEVEL
Wiring diagrams, see page 971.
Additional cable lengths on request.
791■ www.balluff.com
Capacitive Sensors for Level Detection
SMARTLEVEL, block design, DC 3-wire,
40×40×10 mm Uniflat
Size 40×40×10 mm Uniflat 40×40×10 mm Uniflat
Mounting type Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn Media-dependent Media-dependent
PNP/NPN and NO/NC, can
be coded
Ordering code BCS00TP
Part number BCS Q40BBAA-GPCFAC-EP02
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS00U8
Part number BCS Q40BBAA-PSCFAC-EP00,3-GS49
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS00U7
Part number BCS Q40BBAA-POCFAC-EP00,3-GS49
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2.5 V ≤ 2.5 V